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B400G_overview_c_211028.pdf

https://www.ieee802.org/3/B400G/public/21_1028/B400G_overview_c_211028.pdf


Objectives
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Define a physical layer specification to support 800 Gb/s operation

1. Over 8 pairs of multimode fiber with reach up to at least 50 m

2. Over 8 pairs of multimode fiber with reach up to at least 100 m



800G MMF Links
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 100G VCSEL-based multimode fiber optical links will be in high volume over the next five years for 
multiple short reach applications

 Advantages of multimode links include ease of alignment, dust tolerance, and low cost for reach up to 100 m

 Applications include fiber-to-the-server/GPU, AI/ML, and large enterprise and cloud networks

 P802.3db defines 100G VCSEL-based 1, 2, and 4 pair multimode fiber links

 8 fiber pair links are finding growing acceptance

 400GBASE-SR8 defined in P802.3cm 
is a 8 fiber pair multimode link that has 
found wide use in hyperscale DC

 800GBASE-VR8 and 800GBASE-SR8
(a) will build on the fiber infrastructure, and 
(b) enable breakout cabling, e.g., 800GBASE-SR8 
can function as a dual 400GBASE-SR4 B400G_overview_c_211028.pdf

https://www.ieee802.org/3/B400G/public/21_1028/B400G_overview_c_211028.pdf


100G per Lane Multimode Links
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 P802.3db is currently at Draft 3.0 and defines 1, 2, and 4 lane PMDs for OM4 50 and 100 m reach

 53.125 GBd PAM4 and KP4 FEC

 VR and SR links are defined to be interoperable for reach up to OM4 50 m

 Center wavelength of light source
VR 842 – 948 nm
SR 844 – 863 nm



Transmit and Receive Specifications, P802.3db D3.0
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800 GbE Multimode Links

 Propose to add 800GBASE-VR8 (50 m reach) and 800GBASE-SR8 (100 m reach) to the content of Clause 167 
by adopting the transmit, receive, and power budget specifications therein.

 Update related text, figures, and tables with editorial license

 Stay aligned with the latest P802.3db draft

 MDI and lane assignments for eight lane MMF links will be taken up in subsequent meetings.
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Straw Poll to Adopt the Proposed Baseline

9

For 800GBASE-VR8 and 800GASE-SR8 PMDs, align to the corresponding transmit, receive, and power budget 
specifications in Clause 167 of P802.3db [slide 8 of this presentation, murty_3df_01_220315.pdf].

1. Y

2. N

3. Need more information

4. Abstain

Results 1)    2)    3)    4)  



Proposed Motion
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For 800GBASE-VR8 and 800GASE-SR8 PMDs, align to the corresponding transmit, receive, and power budget 
specifications in Clause 167 of P802.3db [slide 8 of this presentation, murty_3df_01_220315.pdf].

 Y

 N

 Abstain

Mover Ramana Murty
Second

Y:    N:    A:  


